OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, at Horncastle, in the county of Lincoln, in the trade or business of Coach Builders, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 27th day of August 1846.

Thin Summers

John Summers. Wm. Johnson. Fred. Gurnell.

TOTICE is hereby given, that I, the undersigned, Robert Waylen, have sold and disposed of all my share and interest in the business of Wholesale Oil and Italian Warehousemen, lately conducted and carried on by me, at No. 6, Skinner-street. Bishopsgate-street, in the city of London, under the style or firm of Benjamin Arthur and Company, to Mr. William Oliver, who will continue to carry on the same business under the same firm.—Witness our hands this 29th day of August 1846.

Robert Waylen.

Robert Waylen. William Oliver.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-Joseph Parkinson, as Linen Manufacturers, at Barnsley, in the county of York, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 28th day of August 1846.

George Smith.

J. Parkinson.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership lately existing between us the undersigned, John Smith and Samnel Smith, of March, in the isle of Ely, and county of Cambridge, Coal. Timber, and Corn Merchants, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that the said John Smith is fully authorised to receive and pay all debts due and owing to or by the said late firm.—Dated this 28th day of August 1846.

John Smith.

John Smith. Samuel Smith.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, Henry Atharley and William Nicklin, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, as Bricklayers, under the firm of Atharley and Nicklin, was dissolved, on the 10th day of August instant, by mutual consent. All debts due to and owing by the said concern will be received and paid by the said Henry Atharley: As witness our hands this 29th day of August 1846. Henry Alharley.

William Nicklin.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John
Fell, Thomas Clark, and Charles Clark, as Brass Founders,
at Wolverhampton, in the county of Stafford, under the
name of John Fell and Co. was this day dissolved by mutual
consent; and that all debts due to and owing by the said
partnership will be received and paid by the said John Fell.
—Dated this 29th day of August 1846.

John Fell. Thos. Clark. (harles Clark.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, William
Ford, Thomas Sansom, Alexander Butel, and Francis
Roulstone Tunnicliffe, and heretofore carrying on business
at Derby and Draycott, in the county of Derby, as Manufacturing Chemists, under the firm of Wm. Ford and Co.
so far as regards the said William Ford and Thomas Sansom, is this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all
debts due to the concern are to be paid to Messrs. Butel
and Tunnicliffe, the continuing partners, at the Works in
Derby: As witness our hands this 26th day of August 1846.

Wm. Ford.

Wm. Ford. Thos. Sansom. Alexr. Butel. F. R. Tunnicliffe.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, at Birkenhead, in the county of Chester, as Booksellers, Printers, and Stationers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts due to and owing from the said partnership concern will be received and paid by the undersigned James Law.—Dated this 24th day of August 1846.

James Law.

John Harrison.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, John Turton, George Turton, and William Turton, carrying on business at Kirkheaton, in the county of York, as Fancy Manu'acturers, under the stile or firm of J. and G. Turton and Company and the stile of the stile pany, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and all debts owing by or to the said copartnership will be paid and received by the said John Turton, by whom the said business will in future be carried on: As witness our hands this,26th. day of August 1846. John Turton.

George Turton. William Turton.

London, 31st December 1844.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between the undersigned, WilliamFeehney Black and Thomas Foster, carrying on business,
ander the firm of Neil, Black, and Co. as Linen Merchants,
at No. 11, Bread-street, Cheapside, London, has this day,
been dissolved by mutual consent.

Wm. F. Black. Thomas Foster.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore carried on by us the undersigned, Flower-Fi her and Christopher Robinson, at Merton, in the county of Surrey, as Leather Japanners and Enamellers, under the styles or firms of Fisher and Co. and Fisher and Robinson, hath been this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts are to be paid and received by the said Christopher Robinson, who continues the business.—Dated this 28th day of August 1846.

Flower Fisher. Flower Fisher.

Christopher Robinson.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately, I subsisting between us the undersigned, William Edward Forster and William Fison, of Bradford, in the county of York, and William Beddoe, of the city of New York, in the United States of North America, carrying on business, in the city of New York aforesaid, as Commission Agents, under the style or firm of William Beddoe and Company, was dissolved, on the 10th day of July last, by muitual consent: As witness our hands this 28th day of August 1846.

W. E. Forster.

Wm. Fison. William Beddoe.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on by Thomas Wilson (now deceased)
and Joseph Midworth, of Newark-upon-Trent, in the
county of Nottingham, Brass and Iron Founders, and which,
since the decease of the said Thomas Wilson, has been continued to be carried on by us the undersigned, John Wilson,
Thomas Wilson, James Wilson, and Joseph Midworth,
under the firm of Wilson and Midworth, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that the said business will in
future be carried on by the said Joseph Midworth on his
own account. All debts due and owing to the said partnership are required to be forthwith paid to Messrs. Thomas
and James Wilson, of Newark-upon-Trent aforesaid, Ironmongers, who are duly authorized to receive the same, and
to whom all claims upon the said partnership are requested to whom all claims upon the said partnership are requested to be sent for examination and payment.—Witness our hands this 19th day of August 1846.

John Wilson, Thomas Wilson, James Wilson, Administrators of Thomas Wilson, deceased, Jos. Midworth.